
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028003-2023 

Contract

Stockport NHS FT Blood Sciences Pathology Managed
Service

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028003

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03170d  

Published 22 September 2023, 10:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust

Stepping Hill Hospital, Hazel Grove

Stockport

B15 1NU

Email

daniel.chapman@htepg.com

Telephone

+44 08458875000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028003-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028003-2023
mailto:daniel.chapman@htepg.com


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://healthtrusteurope.bravosolution.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://healthtrusteurope.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Stockport NHS FT Blood Sciences Pathology Managed Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111800 - Pathology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust is seeking a partner to implement a Managed Laboratory
Service Contract for Blood Sciences that will include the provision of maintenance and
replacement of pathology equipment (including enabling works), associated connectivity
and the supply of consumables, associated items, chemicals and reagents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust is seeking a partner to implement a Managed Laboratory
Service Contract for Blood Sciences that will include the provision of maintenance and



Page 4 to 7

replacement of pathology equipment, associated connectivity and the supply of
consumables, associated items, chemicals and reagents.

The scope of the MSC includes, but is not limited to, sample receipt, pre-analytical systems,
routine chemistry (including immunoassay), routine haematology, specialist chemistry,
specialist haematology, coagulation and post-analytical systems.

The initial contract duration will be for 7 years with the Trust opting to discuss immediate
extensions as part of the dialogue.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004209

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/004209-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Ltd

Park View, Watchmoor Park, Camberley, Surrey, United Kingdom, GU15 3YL

Camberley

GU15 3YL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HealthTrust Europe

Birmingham

B15 1NU

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Legal Department, HealthTrust Europe

19 George Road

Birmingham

B15 1NU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

HealthTrust Europe LLP

19 George Road

Birmingham

B15 1NU

Email

customercare@htepg.com

Telephone

+44 8458875000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:customercare@htepg.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-20T20:33:30+0100
	TCPDF




